Tariff Notice No. 1982/26—Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
			Social	Normal Pre	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	61146	85.19.051	Wire and cable links up to 300 amps, solder type	duty as	Aul 15* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free ower rates of the Minister ny case direct	••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 11 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/27—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefore:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	14538	84.45.001	Promecam precision hydraulic upstroking press brake, model RC 65/25 and Hurco 2—axis 54.24R computer control system, to be used for own use in making sheetmetal cabinets for local and export markets NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	14484	84.45.001	Rong Fu combination drilling and milling machines, models RF 20 and RF 30, to be used for vertical drilling, milling, surface cutting and tapping NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	14781	90.23.001	Waren Pasteuriser travelling recorder, to be used to record temperatures during pasteurisation (one only) NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	45*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
				duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract		Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract
Paekakariki and Pukerua Bay: Construction of Substations . Studholme: Construction of New Railway Station	I	P. F. Creighton, 3 Arakuaka St., Waikanae Beach Masonary Structure, P.O. Box 38-508, Petone S. P. Townsend, Parsonage Road, Waimate R. T. Martin, Painting Contractor, 23 Ingram Street, Invercargill	84,856.00 157,162.00 33,041.76 43,354.00

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager,

10/2100/9